



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1853 OF 2026

Rahul S/o. Vasantrao Saoji & Ors.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Anand Jaiswal, Senior Advocate a/b. Ms. Radhika Bajaj, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 27.02.2026

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 4th March, 2026.
3. Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, learned AGP, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.
4. Office objection(s), if any, shall be removed before next date.
5. In the meantime, if any process is completed in respect of the tender in question, the same shall be subject to the result of the present writ petition.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Vijaykumar